



\$~120

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 470/2025 & CM APPL. 31744/2025**

SHAILESH KUMAR SHARMA

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

HARISH

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

01.09.2025

The matter is listed on Office Note dated 30.08.2025, which brings to the notice of this court that the appellant has failed to comply with the directions contained in order dated 31.07.2025, whereby the appellant was directed to deposit the principal decretal amount within 04 weeks of that order, as a pre-condition for stay of the impugned judgment and decree.

In view of the above, it is clarified that the stay of operation of the impugned judgment and decree dated 28.03.2025 passed by the learned District Judge, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi in suit bearing CS DJ No.949/19 is granted *vide* order dated 31.07.2025 *is no longer in force*.

Re-notify before the learned Joint Registrar on 03rd November 2025, the date already fixed.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

SEPTEMBER 1, 2025/ak