



\$~36

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

RFA 470/2025 & CM APPL.31744/2025 (stay)

SHAILESH KUMAR SHARMA

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Disha, proxy counsel

versus

HARISH

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

03.11.2025

1. On taking steps within seven weeks, as requested, issue notice to respondent, by all permissible modes including electronic mode and through counsel, returnable on 06.05.2026. Notice will indicate that reply to stay application be filed before the next date.

REGISTRAR

NOVEMBER 3, 2025

vk