



\$~24

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

**RFA 470/2025 & CM APPL.31744/2025**

**SHAILESH KUMAR SHARMA**

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Anupam Gupta, Advocate  
(through vc)

versus

**HARISH**

.....Respondent

Through: respondent in person  
(Aadhar : 5036-3215-8619)  
(Mobile: 9811084096)

**CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR**

**ORDER**

% **06.05.2026**

1. Respondent appears in person and seeks time to engage a counsel through legal aid.
2. Let reply to stay application (CM APPL.31744/2025) be filed within eight weeks, as requested.
3. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within five weeks thereafter.
4. Re-notify on 13.10.2026.

**REGISTRAR**

**MAY 6, 2026**

vk